B.T.U. Gas Company, Inc.

# ADOPTION NOTICE

The undersignedDEMA GAS COMPANY (Name of Utility) System					
ofPrestonsburg, KY herek	by adopts, ratifies, and makes its				
own, in every respect as if the same had been originall	ly filed and posted by it, all tariffs				
and supplements containing rates, rules and	d regulations for furnishing				
natural gas service at _ (Nature of Service)	_Magoffin County, KY area				
in the Commonwealth of Kentucky, filed with the	Public Service Commission of				
Kentucky byB.T.U. Gas Company of Magoffin Cou (Name of Predecessor)	unty, KY				
and in effect on the _1st day ofJune,	2012, the date on which				
the public service business of the saidB.T.U. Gas Company was acquired. (Name of Predecessor)					
. This notice is issued on the1 <sup>st</sup> day ofJune, 2012, in conformity					
with 807 KAR 5:011, Section 11, of the Regulations for the filing of Tariffs of Public					
Utilities with the Public Service Commission of Kentuck	y.				
_	_Dema Gas Company				
ByRobert Oxford					
Red	PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION  JEFF R. DEROUEN EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR  TARIFF BRANCH  EFFECTIVE  6/1/2012				

P.	S.	C.	Kv.	Adoption	<b>Notice</b>	No.	
							CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR

## **ADOPTION NOTICE**

	The undersigned	B.T.U. Gas Company, Inc. (Name of Utility) System	
of	Salyersville, KY	hereby adopts, i	ratifies, and makes its own, in
ever	-		d posted by it, all tariffs and
• •		_	ishing <u>natural</u>
(Natı	gas ure of Service)	service at <u>Salversville</u> , Ma	agoffin County, and Royalton
in the	e Commonwealth of Kentu	ucky, filed with the Public Ser	vice Commission of Kentucky
by	B.T.U. Pipeli	ne, Inc. (Name of Predecessor)	
of	Salyersville, KY	, and in effect on the	6th day of
	, 2000	_, the date on which the public	service business of the said
		R.T.U. Pipeline, Inc. (Name of Predecess	
	taken over by it.	(Name of Predecess	sor)
	This notice is issued on	the day of	,, in conformity
with 8	807 KAR 5:011, Section 1	1, of the Regulations for the fili	ng of Tariffs of Public Utilities
with 1	the Public Service Comm	ission of Kentucky.	
		71	Gas Company, Inc.
		ву, <u>Чим W</u>	Mams
			PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE
Autho	orized by K.P.S.C. Order	No	SEP 23 2000
			PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011,
			BY <u>SkokanO Bul</u> ETCREARY CETHEOC 191781

P.S.C. KY. NO.
CANCELLING P.S.C. KY. NO.
BTU Gas Company
OF
2963 Ky Route 321 North
Prestonsburg, KY 41653
RATES – CHARGES – RULES – REGULATIONS
FOR FURNISHING
Gas Utility
AT
Various Areas of Magoffin County
FILED WITH THE
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

OF

# KENTUCKY

DATE OF ISSUE	03/26/13	
DATE EFFECTIVE	Month / Date / Year 04/01/13	KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
	Month / Date / Year	<b>JEFF R. DEROUEN</b> EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR
ISSUED BY	Rapidlelow	TARIFF BRANCH
TITLE	(Signature of Officer)  Member	Bunt Kirtley
BY AUTHORITY OF ORDER OF IN CASE NO. 2013-00085	THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION DATED03/26/13	EFFECTIVE 4/1/2013 PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1)

	FOR
	Community, Town or City
	P.S.C. KY. NO.
	SHEET NO
BTU Gas Company	CANCELLING P.S.C. KY. NO.
(Name of Utility)	SHEET NO.

## **RATE SCHEDULES**

	Base Rate	Gas Cost Recovery <u>Rate</u>	Total Rate
First Mcf (Minimum Bill)	\$ 3.9000	\$6.9279	\$10.8279
Over 1 Mcf	\$ 2.9700	\$6.9279	\$ 9.8979

DATE OF ISSUE	03/26/13	
	Month / Date / Year	
DATE EFFECTIVE	04/01/13 Month / Pate / Vern	KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
	Month / Date / Year	
ISSUED BY	Republical	<b>JEFF R. DEROUEN</b> EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR
	(Signature of Officer)	TARIFF BRANCH
TITLE	Member	Bunt Kirtley
BY AUTHORITY OF ORDER (	OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION	EFFECTIVE
IN CASE NO. <u>2013-00085</u>	DATED <u>03/26/13</u>	4/1/2013
		PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1)

		Outskirts of Salyersville, Mar FOR County, and Royalton Kentuc (COMMUNITY OR COUNTY)	goff kv
B.T.U. Gas Company,	Inc.	P.S.C. KY. NO.	7
(NAME OF UTILITY)			
		Original SHEET NO. 1	
		CANCELING P.S.C. KY. NO	
		SHEET NO	
	CLASSIFI	CATION OF SERVICE	
			1912 Solvenia
	RATE	<u>s</u>	
Rates: (formerly 0	ld Inland'	Line)	
First (1) MCF	\$4.50		!
All over 1 MCF	\$4.50	Total rate \$4.50	
Hates: (B.T.U. GAS	<del>co.</del> )	•	
First (1) MCF	\$7.00	Cancelled November 2, 2011	
All over 1 MCF		Kentucky PSC	
AII OVER 1 MOI	43.07		
		PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISS OF KENTUCKY	iOh
		EFFEOTIVE	
		SEP 23 2000	
		PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:01	1.
		PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5.01 SECTION 6 (1)	٠,
		PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:01	,
		PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:01 SECTION 9 (1) BY: Signal Buy	,

Outskirts of Salyersville, Magoffin FOR County, and Royalton Kentucky

B.T.U. Gas Company, Inc.

(NAME OF UTILITY)

P.S.C. KY. NO.

Original SHEET NO. 2

CANCELING P.S.C. KY. NO.

SHEET NO.

SHEET NO.

### SPECIAL CHARGES

Late Payment Penalty: Bills for service are due on the 10th of each month. A late payment penalty of ten percent (10%) will be assesses on all bills not paid by the due date. When a penalty is assessed, any payment received will first be applied to the bill for services rendered. Additional penalty charges on subsequent bills will not be assessed on unpaid penalty charges.

Deposits: Each customer shall put up a equal deposit of \$100.00, after which gas service will be turned on.

Interest on Deposits: Interest in the amount of 6% will be earned annually on customer deposits. This will be refunded to the customer providing all bills and late penaltties are current.

Tap Fee Charge: This charge is a non-refundable one time charge. This charge covers tap, riser, service line and all necessary materials to make the new customer connection. The tap stays on the homeowner property.

Reconnection Charge: A reconnection charge of \$25.00 shall be paid before service is restored following disconnection for non-payment of bills. A reconnection charge of \$25.00 shall be paid when a customer requests discontinuance of service and subsequently re-establish service at the same premises within a 12 month period.

Returned Check Charge: A service charge of \$20.00 will be made to any customer whose check is returned from the bank for insufficient funds. The account will be considered in arrears and subject to termination under 807 KAR 5:006 Section 11.

Service Charge: A service	charge of \$25.00 to collect a
DATE OF ISSUE	DATE EFFECTIVE
ISSUED BY WONTH DAY YEAR SIGNATURE OF OFFICER TO	Sident Salus VIII 1965
Issued by authority of an Order Kentucky in Case No d	SEP 23 2000  of the Public Service Commission of ated PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011,

BY Skotan Bull

	Outskirts of Salyersville, Magoffi FOR County, and Royalton Kentucky
B.T.U. Gas Company, Inc.	P.S.C. KY. NO.
(NAME OF UTILITY)	
	Original SHEET NO. 3
	CANCELING P.S.C. KY. NO
	SHEET NO
RULES A	ND REGULATIONS

delinquent bill will be charged if a utility representative actually terminates service or in course of the visit the custome pays the bill or if a satisfactory payment arrangement is made.

Discontinuance of Service - 807 KAR 5:006 (14): The utility may refuse or discontinue service to an applicant or customer after proper notice for failure to comply with its rules and regulation or state and municipal rules and regulations, when a dangerous condition is found to exist on the customers or applicants premises or if a customer or applicant refuses or neglects to provide reasonable access to the premises for fraudulent or illegal use of service or for non payment of bill.

If discontinuance is for non-payment of bill, the customer shall be given at least 10 days written notice, separate from the original bill, and cut off shall be effected not less than twenty-seven (27) days after the mailing date of the original bill, unless prior to discontinuance, signed by a physician, registered nurse, or public health officer, that such discontinuance will aggravate an existing illness or infirmity on the thirty (30) days from the date the utility notifies the customer in writing, of state and federal programs which may be available to aid in payment of bills and the office to contact for such possible assistance.

<u>Deposits</u>: The Company requires a set deposit amount for each customer to secure payment of bills. Service may be refused or discontinued for failure to pay the requested deposit.

The Company may require a deposit in addition to the initial deposit if the customer's classification of service changes or if there is a substantial change in usage. Upon termination of

		FUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE
DATE OF ISSUE	DATE EFFECTIVE	SEP 23 2000
ISSUED BY WONTH DAY YEAR SIGNATURE OF OFFICER	Resident AS	MONTH PISULANT TO SEAR KALL FOOL 1.  SOLUTION THE COMMISSION
Issued by authority of an Ord Kentucky in Case No.	er of the Public	c Service Commission of

	Outskirts of Salyersville, Magoffin
B.T.U. Gas Company, Inc.	FOR County, and Royalton Kentucky (COMMUNITY OR COUNTY)
D.1.0. Gas Company, Inc.	P.S.C. KY. NO.
(NAME OF UTILITY)	
	Original SHEET NO. 4
	CANCELING P.S.C. KY. NO
	SHEET NO
RULES	AND REGULATIONS
made on the Company's standard shall be signed by the Customer accepted by the Company before  A separate application or	All applications for service shall be application or contract form which , or his duly authorized agent, and any service is rendered.  contract shall be made for each ate location, or in the event two by at one location to the same
· ·	struction or equipment expense is
necessary to furnish service, t for a minimum period of one yea	the Company may require a contracter.

0 a prospective customer to obtain easements on property not owned by either the prospective customer or the customer's landlord.

Access to Premises: The Company shall have the right of access to the customer's premises at all reasonable times for the purpose of installing, reading, inspecting, repairing or removing its meters, regulators or other equipment used in connection with its supply of gas service or for the purpose of turning on or shutting off the gas

supply when necessary and for al determining any violation of eit Company, or other regulatory bod natural gas.	l other parties the re	roper purpoules and re-	gulations of the	Normal School Sc
DATE OF ISSUE  ISSUED BY MONTH DAY YEAR SIGNATURE OF OFFICER	^	EFFECTIVE_	PUBLIC SERVICE COVINIES ON CONTH DAY FIRE FIRE 4/4	<u>-</u>  65
Issued by authority of an Or Kentucky in Case No.		he Public	SEP 23 2000 Service Commission PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011, SECTION 8 (1) 87: Sechan But	of

B.T.U. Gas Company, Inc.	Outskirts of Salyersville, Magoffir FOR County, and Royalton Kentucky  (COMMUNITY OR COUNTY) P.S.C. KY. NO.
(NAME OF UTILITY)	Original SHEET NO. 5
	CANCELING P.S.C. KY. NO
	SHEET NO
RULES	S AND REGULATIONS
If the annual usage for to same or if any difference is	the usage of each customer according wo periods are substantially the known to be attributed to unique weather conditions common to all ill be done.
If the usages differ and didentified common cause, the Commonthly usage records for the monthly usage for the same monthly	cannot be attributed to a readily ompany will compare the customer's two (2) month period with the ths of the preceding year.
from analysis of the customer's the Company will contact the cu to determine whether there have number of household members or	e deviation cannot be determined s meter reading and billing records, ustomer by telephone or in writing been changes such as different work staff, additional or in business volume, or known leaks

f t t in the customer's service line.

Where the deviation is not other wise explained, the Company will test the customer's meter to determine whether it shows an average error greater than two (2) percent fast or slow.

The Company will notify the indings, and any refund or backb:006, Section 10 (4) and (5).	customer of the investigation, its illing in accordance with 807 KAR
In addition to the routine mommediately investigate usage devious a result of its on going meter sustomer inquiry.	ations brought to its attention
DATE OF ISSUE	DATE EFFECTIVE CHRUC SERVICE COMMESCE.
ISSUED BY MONTH DAY YEAR AND AND SIGNATURE OF OFFICER TIT	SEP 23 2000
Issued by authority of an Order Kentucky in Case No de	of the Public Service Commission of PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011,  SECTION 9 (1)  BY: Stochand Budd

B.T.U. Gas Company, Inc.	Outskirts of Salyersville, Magoffin FOR County, and Royalton Kentucky  (COMMUNITY OR COUNTY)  P.S.C. KY. NO.
(NAME OF UTILITY)	
	Original SHEET NO. 6
	CANCELING P.S.C. KY. NO
	SHEET NO
meters to be installed by the C If more than one meter is insta classes of service at different	
the amount of the bills.	
supply gas continuously and wit company shall not be responsible to supply gas or for any interre- failure is without willful faul-	
supply or an adequate on uniform	

The Company cannot and does not guarantee either a sufficient supply or an adequate or uniform pressure of the gas supplied, except as mandated by the Public Service Commission, and shall not be liable for any damage or loss resulting from inadequate or interrupted supply or from any pressure variations when such conditions are not due to willful fault or neglect on its part.

Monthly Bills: Bills for gas service are rendered monthly unless otherwise specified. The term month for billing purposes shall mean the period between any two consecutive readings of the meter by the Company, such readings to be taken as near as possible every 30 days.

Bills are due upon rendition and shall be due and payable by the 10th day of each month.

Service shall be subject to disconnection if bills are not paid or arrangements made through our office. The customer will be sent a delinquent notice not less than 18 days before termination.

If the Company is unable to read a meter due to weather or other conditions, the Customer will receive an estimated bill. The bill will be clearly marked as estimated.

Notice of Escaping Gas or Unsafe Conditions: Immediate notice must be given by the Customer to the office or employees of the Company if any escaping gas or unsafe conditions are detected or

DATE OF ISSUE	DATI	E EFFECTIVE	
ISSUED BY	DAY YEAR PROSI	aut Sc	MONTH DAY STORY 41465
SIGNATURE OF O		ADDI	SEP 23 2000
Kentucky in Case No.	of an Order of dated		Service Commission of PURSUANT.TO 807 KAR 5911, SECTION 9 (1)
			BY: Stochand Rich

	Outskirts of Salyersville, Magoffir
B.T.U. Gas Company, Inc.	FOR County, and Royalton Kentucky  (COMMUNITY OR COUNTY)  P.S.C. KY. NO.
(NAME OF UTILITY)	
	Original SHEET NO. 7
	CANCELING P.S.C. KY. NO
	SHEET NO.
RULES	AND REGULATIONS
and equipment of either the Conthe Customer's premises.  No flames or lights are to the gas must be shut-off at the is eliminated and the gas service by a Company employee.	ations are discovered in the piping mpany or the Customer which are on be taken near any escape of gas and meter cock or valve until the hazard ce is not to be turned on again except
	sponsible or assume any liability for may arise from the carelessness or s agents or representatives.
Standard heating value: The gas provided shall be 1100 b.t.	e standard heating value for the
Standard Pressure: The star 30 - 70 lbs with 6 oz. pressure	ndard service pressure will be at the customer's meter outlet.
	POSSE SERVICE COMMICSION OF KENTROMY EFFECTIVE
	SEP 23 2000
-	FURBUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011, RECTION 8 (1) BY: SYEMAN BULL COMMENT OF THE OCCUPANT
DATE OF ISSUE	DATE EFFECTIVE
ISSUED BY for Williams F	Spindent Salywille, Ky 4/465

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky in Case No. \_\_\_\_\_ dated \_\_\_\_\_.

	Outskirts of Salyersville, Magorin
	FOR County, and Royalton Kentucky
B.T.U. Gas Company, Inc.	P.S.C. KY. NO.
(NAME OF UTILITY)	Original SHEET NO. 8
	CANCELING P.S.C. KY. NO
	SHEET NO.
RULES A	AND REGULATIONS

### BUDGET PAYMENT PLAN

The Company has a budget payment plan available for its residential customers whereby a customer may elect to pay a monthly amount for the budget year in lieu of monthly billings for actual usage. The monthly budget payment will be determined by the Company based, under normal circumstances, on a minimum of one-twelfth of the estimated annual usage, subject to review and adjustment during the budget year. The normal budget year for all residential customers is the twelve months from April to May with May being the settlement month.

The customer's account may be adjusted through a series of levelized adjustments on a monthly basis if usage indicates that the account will not be current upon payment of the last budget amount.

If customer fails to pay bills as rendered under the budget payment plan, the Company reserves the right to revoke the plan, restore the customer to regular billing and require immediate payment of any deficiency.

Failure to receive a bill in no way exempts customer from the provisions of these Terms and Conditions.

When the Company is unable to read a meter after reasonable effort, the customer will be billed at the average of the three preceding monthly bills and the billing adjusted when the meter is read. Customer's bill will be due within 10 days from date of bill.

	PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE
DATE OF ISSUE	DATE EFFECTIVE SEP 23 2000
ISSUED BY TO MONTH DAY YEAR  SIGNATURE OF OFFICER TIN	President Salasoville by
	BA: Olivers var Dest in
	of the Public Service Commission of ated

	FOR Outskirts of Salyersville, Magoffin Co and Royalton  Community, Town or City
	P.S.C. KY. NO. 1
	SHEET NO9
B.T.U.Gas Company, Inc. (Name of Utility)	CANCELLING P.S.C. KY. NO
	SHEET NO
	CONTENTS
GAS COST RECOVERY ADJUSTMENT CLAUSE	

#### **Determination of GCR**

The Company shall file a quarterly report with the Commission which shall contain an updated Gas Cost Recovery Rate (GCR) and shall be filed at least thirty (30) days prior to the beginning of each calendar quarter. The GCR shall become effective for billing for service rendered on or after the first day of each calendar quarter.

The Gas Cost Recovery Rate is comprised of:

- 1.The expected gas cost component (EGC) on a dollar-per-Mcf basis, which represents the average expected cost of purchased gas.
- 2. The Actual Cost Adjustment (ACA), on a dollar-per-Mcf basis, compensates for over- or under-collection of gas cost resulting from differences between expected gas cost and the actual cost of gas. For purposes of determining the GCR, the ACA for the application period shall equal the sum of the ACA for the reporting period and for the three (3) preceding calendar quarters. This may also be used to compensate for any over or under recoveries remaining from previous actual and/or refund adjustments after a 12 month period.
- 3.The supplier refund adjustment (RA) on a dollar-per-Mcf basis, which reflects the refunds received from suppliers during the reporting period plus interest at a rate equal to one-half of one percent below the average 90-day commercial paper rate for the twelve-month period. In the event of any large or unusual refunds, the Company may apply to the Public Service Commission for the right to depart from the refund procedure herein set forth.

DATE OF ISSUE November 1, 201	1	
	Month / Date / Year	
DATE EFFECTIVE November 1, 20	11	KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
	Month / Date / Year	PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
ISSUED BY Robert Oxford	Contract of the contract	JEFF R. DEROUEN EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR
	(Signature of Officer)	TARIFF BRANCH
TITLE Court Appointed Operator TNW August 11. 2011	US Bankruptcy Court Order 10-70767	Bunt Kirtley
BY AUTHORITY OF ORDER OF T	HE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION	EFFECTIVE
IN CASE NO. <u>2011-00374</u>	DATED October <u>31, 2011</u>	10/31/2011 PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1)

	FOR Outskirts Salyersville, Magoffin Co. and Royalton
	Community, Town or City
	P.S.C. KY. NO
	SHEET NO. 10
B.T.U.Gas Company, Inc	CANCELLING P.S.C. KY. NO
(Name of Utility)	SHEET NO
RULES AND REGUL	ATIONS
GAS COST RECOVERY ADJUSTMENT CLAUSE	
(Continued)	
Billing	
The gas cost recovery rate to be applied to bills of custome components:	ers shall equal the sum of the following
GCR = EGC + RA + ACA	
The GCR will be added to or subtracted from the tariff rate Company's latest general rate case or last legally effective stated on each applicable rate sheet within this tariff.	
<u>Definitions</u>	
For the purposes of this tariff:	
a."Average Expected Cost" is the cost of purchased supplier rates currently in effect, or reasonably expected to purchased volumes for the most recently available twelvesales volume. In the event that line loss exceeds 5 percent period shall be calculated as: sales volumes95. Where used during a given period, and those volumes did not exist or the Company expects the volumes to change substantial adjustments to its calculations. Any adjustments of this ty Recovery Report.	be in effect during the <u>calendar quarter</u> , on month period, divided by the corresponding purchased volumes for the twelve-month the calculations require the use of volumes of the a particular source for the entire period, ally, the Company may make appropriate
DATE OF ISSUE November 1, 2011  Month / Date / Year	
DATE EFFECTIVE November 1, 2011	KENTUCKY
Month / Date / Year	PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION  JEFF R. DEROUEN
ISSUED BY Robert Oxford (Signature of Officer)	EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR  TARIFF BRANCH
TITLE Court Appointed Operator US Bankruptcy Court Order 10-7076  TNW August 11. 2011	A1000 A100 B1000

**10/31/2011**PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1)

BY AUTHORITY OF ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

IN CASE NO. <u>2011-00374</u>

\_\_\_\_\_DATED October <u>31, 2011</u>

	FOR Outskirts Salyersville, Magottin Co. and
	RoyaltonCommunity, Town or City
	P.S.C. KY. NO.
	SHEET NO10
B.T.U. Gas Company, Inc	CANCELLING P.S.C. KY. NO
(Name of Utility)	SHEET NO
RULES AND REGU	JLATIONS
GAS COST RECOVERY ADJUSTMENT CLAUSE	
(Continued)	
b. "GCR" means the <u>quarterly</u> updated gas cogas cost component plus the supplier refund adjustment EGC + RA + ACA	cost recovery rate and is the sum of the expected at plus the actual cost adjustment; i.e., GCR =
c. "Calendar Quarters" means each of the February, and March; (2) April, May, and June; (3) November, and December.	ne four three-month periods of (1) January, ) July, August, and September; (4) October,
d. "Reporting Period" means the <u>three-mon</u> sixty (60) days prior to the filing date of the updated ga ended March 31, June 30, September 30, and December 3	
Interim Gas Cost Adjustment	
internii Gas Cost Adjustinent	
The Company may apply to the Public Service Cothe quarterly GCA should any significant change in supp	
DATE OF ISSUE November 1, 2011  Month / Date / Year	
DATE EFFECTIVE November 1, 2011	PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
Month / Date / Year  ISSUED BYRobert Oxford	JEFF R. DEROUEN
(Signature of Officer)	EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR  TARIFF BRANCH
TITLE Court Appointed Operator US Bankruptcy Court Order 10-70° TNW August 11. 2011	Bunt Kirtley
BY AUTHORITY OF ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION	
IN CASE NO. <u>2011-00374</u> DATED October <u>31. 201</u>	10/31/2011 PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1)

# BUDGET BILLING PLAN

# CUSTOMER APPLICATION AND AGREEMENT

B.T.U. GAS CO., INC.

To:		
(Company Name)	:	·
The undersigned		hereby
makes application for th		
	and continuing throug	gh
and a	nnually thereafter u	nless cancelled
by either party.	·	
My usage for the pa	st year divided by	MCF per month
and at present rates the	Budget payment would	d be \$
I agree to pay this	amount each month fo	or the next year
with adjustments in	and	to render a
balance due at	next year of Zer	o dollars.
I understand that fa	ailure to make these	monthly
payments, this agreement	will be cancelled an	nd I will revert
to regular customer statu	ıs.	
I further understand	d that the budget pay	ment may be
adjusted if the wholesale	cost of gas is incr	eased.
Dated this day	/ of,	199
	•	-
Accepted:		
	Customer nam	e PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY
		EFFECTIVE
• }	Address	SEP 23 2000
		PLESUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011,
		SECTION 9 (1)  BY: Stephan () Blue  CONTINUE OF THE OCHERSON

8.T.U. GAS CO., inc. P.O. Box 707 Salyersville, KY 41465

1000		100	Service .	Section West Section	
1000	700000	7000m		۷ ((() () (() () () (() () () (() () () (	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
×					
W		**************************************			
PREVIOL	18	DRESENT		CONSUMED	<b>`</b>
Action				-	
	3.2.0 to 1				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
					·
			9° ×40° ×46°		
1 - 377 / S			K.: 499 H.		A
1 112 123	200 VIII				
					**********
100000	V - 1. **		/\``\`\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\		0.2 00000.A
					<b>*</b> ***********
7.7		22	$A \otimes \mathbb{Z} \otimes \mathbb{Z} \otimes \mathbb{Z}$		
			William Control	``N`XXXXXXXXX	W. (VW) -
				~	30/3397
I *		- S. 16 11 11			
			Maria Maria		
				( * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	
					KSKO. KWA 11
	and the second				
· (***)	2004	1988 B. 1888 Sec. 300	1. 18 1. March	and the second	
	- 100 A	Accessory of the			****
			***********		
30.00					XX. 2000.7
2000		S. 44 S. 199			
7000					
2.30					**************************************
		* * * * * *			
· *****					**************************************
3000					
Allen .		On November 1980		222 1000 1000	8590 / School
THE DE L					888 BB C
TILING BETT O	UE UPON RECE	PT • 10% P	ENALTY (10	DAYS AFTER	BILLING
Rates Aveilab	le Upon Request	· RETAIN T	HIS PORTIO	SECR VOUR	2500000
Y 10				Tron Joon I	





ACCOUNT NO.	TOTAL AMOUNT		
	·		
RETURN THIS STUB WITH PAYMENT			

BTU GAS CO., INC. P.O. BOX,707 SALYERSVILLE, XY 41465

MAKE CHECKS PAYABLE TO: B.T.U. GAS CO., INC.

MAIL PAYMENTS TO:

B.T.U. GAS CO., INC. P.O. BOX 707 SALYERSVILLE, KY 41465

**OFFICE HOURS** 

MONDAY-FRIDAY

9:00-4:00 884-2000 PHONE: <del>349-1096</del> -<del>349-1097</del> ( 24 hour number)

- STATEMENT IS DUE AND PAYABLE UPON RECEIPT
- ACCOUNT NOT PAID 10 DAYS AFTER BILLING DATE SHALL BE SUBJECT TO A TEN PERCENT (10%) PENALTY.
- LATE PAYMENTS MAY NOT BE REFLECTED ON THIS BILLING.
- FAILURE TO RECEIVE A BILL DOES NOT AVOID PAYMENT.
- STATE SALES TAX AND/OR SCHOOL TAX INCLUDED WHEN APPLICABLE
- PAST DUE BILLS ARE SUBJECT TO COLLECTION OR DISCONNECT WITH COLLECTION AND/OR SERVICE CHARGES PAID IN FULL BEFORE SERVICE IS RESTORED.
- A SERVICE CHARGE OF \$15.00 WILL BE CHARGED TO ANY CUSTOMER WHOSE CHECK IS RETURNED FROM THE BANK FOR INSUFFICIENT FUNDS.

. RATES AVAILABLE UPON REQUEST:

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSIUM OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE

SEP 23 2000

PURSUANT TO 807 KAS 5:011, 850 TION 0 (1) 871 Stochand But